Student Appraisal of Instructor/Course: Distance Education Courses

Lamar Institute of Technology - Fall 2004

1. Course objectives are clear and reasonable

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly Agree 65 56.0 59.6 59.6
Agree 36 31.0 33.0 92.7
Neutral 5 4.3 4.6 97.2
Disagree 3 2.6 2.8 100.0
Total 109 94.0 100.0

Missing O 7 6.0

Total 116 100.0

2. Learning experiences are consistent with objectives as stated in the syllabus.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 65 56.0 59.1 59.1
Agree 35 30.2 31.8 90.9
Neutral 9 7.8 8.2 99.1
Disagree 1 9 9 100.0
Total 110 94.8 100.0
Missing O 6 52
Total 116 100.0
3. lam learning alot in this course.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 65 56.0 58.6 58.6
Agree 33 28.4 29.7 88.3
Neutral 9 7.8 8.1 96.4
Disagree 4 3.4 3.6 100.0
Total 111 95.7 100.0
Missing O 5 4.3
Total 116 100.0
4. The course is generally interesting.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 63 54.3 56.8 56.8
Agree 38 32.8 34.2 91.0
Neutral 7 6.0 6.3 97.3
Disagree 3 2.6 2.7 100.0
Total 111 95.7 100.0
Missing O 5 4.3
Total 116 100.0
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5. The text and/or supporting materials are consistent with objectives states in the syllabus.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 73 62.9 65.2 65.2
Agree 27 23.3 24.1 89.3
Neutral 9 7.8 8.0 97.3
Disagree 3 2.6 2.7 100.0
Total 112 96.6 100.0
Missing 0 4 34
Total 116 100.0
6. Assignments are clear and appropriate.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 66 56.9 59.5 59.5
Agree 28 24.1 25.2 84.7
Neutral 11 9.5 9.9 94.6
Disagree 6 5.2 54 100.0
Total 111 95.7 100.0
Missing O 5 4.3
Total 116 100.0
7. Method of evaluation was clearly explained.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 67 57.8 60.9 60.9
Agree 28 24.1 25.5 86.4
Neutral 8 6.9 7.3 93.6
Disagree 6 5.2 55 99.1
Strongly Disagree 1 .9 .9 100.0
Total 110 94.8 100.0
Missing O 6 5.2
Total 116 100.0
8. Appears knowledgeable and competent in field.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 76 65.5 67.9 67.9
Agree 30 25.9 26.8 94.6
Neutral 5 4.3 45 99.1
Disagree 1 9 9 100.0
Total 112 96.6 100.0
Missing O 4 3.4
Total 116 100.0
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9. Is well-prepared for class.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 67 57.8 64.4 64.4
Agree 26 22.4 25.0 894
Neutral 9 7.8 8.7 98.1
Disagree 1 9 1.0 99.0
Strongly Disagree 1 9 1.0 100.0
Total 104 89.7 100.0
Missing 0 12 10.3
Total 116 100.0
10. Conveys interest in subject.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 70 60.3 66.0 66.0
Agree 24 20.7 22.6 88.7
Neutral 11 9.5 10.4 99.1
Disagree 1 9 9 100.0
Total 106 91.4 100.0
Missing O 10 8.6
Total 116 100.0
11. Presents ideas in an organized way.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 68 58.6 64.2 64.2
Agree 25 21.6 23.6 87.7
Neutral 11 9.5 10.4 98.1
Disagree 2 1.7 1.9 100.0
Total 106 91.4 100.0
Missing O 10 8.6
Total 116 100.0
12. Evaluates my work thoughtfully and fairly.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 72 62.1 66.7 66.7
Agree 25 21.6 23.1 89.8
Neutral 9 7.8 8.3 98.1
Disagree 2 1.7 1.9 100.0
Total 108 93.1 100.0
Missing O 8 6.9
Total 116 100.0
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13. Encourages initiative.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 68 58.6 63.0 63.0
Agree 28 24.1 25.9 88.9
Neutral 10 8.6 9.3 98.1
Disagree 2 1.7 1.9 100.0
Total 108 93.1 100.0
Missing 0 8 6.9
Total 116 100.0
14. Encourages participation.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 68 58.6 61.8 61.8
Agree 30 25.9 27.3 89.1
Neutral 10 8.6 9.1 98.2
Disagree 2 1.7 1.8 100.0
Total 110 94.8 100.0
Missing O 6 52
Total 116 100.0
15. Is interested in students.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 66 56.9 62.3 62.3
Agree 28 241 26.4 88.7
Neutral 9 7.8 8.5 97.2
Disagree 3 2.6 2.8 100.0
Total 106 91.4 100.0
Missing O 10 8.6
Total 116 100.0
16. Is available for help and advice.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 70 60.3 64.8 64.8
Agree 28 24.1 25.9 90.7
Neutral 6 5.2 5.6 96.3
Disagree 4 34 3.7 100.0
Total 108 93.1 100.0
Missing O 8 6.9
Total 116 100.0
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17. Challenges me to think.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 69 59.5 65.1 65.1
Agree 26 224 24.5 89.6
Neutral 8 6.9 7.5 97.2
Disagree 3 2.6 2.8 100.0
Total 106 91.4 100.0
Missing 0 10 8.6
Total 116 100.0
18. Is reliable in meeting class.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 70 60.3 66.7 66.7
Agree 23 19.8 21.9 88.6
Neutral 11 9.5 10.5 99.0
Disagree 1 9 1.0 100.0
Total 105 90.5 100.0
Missing O 11 9.5
Total 116 100.0

19. Returns graded tests and papers within a reasonable length of time.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly Agree 69 59.5 65.1 65.1
Agree 27 23.3 25.5 90.6
Neutral 5 4.3 4.7 95.3
Disagree 4 34 3.8 99.1
Strongly Disagree 1 9 9 100.0
Total 106 91.4 100.0

Missing O 10 8.6

Total 116 100.0

20. Explains difficult concepts fully.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly Agree 62 53.4 58.5 58.5
Agree 27 23.3 25.5 84.0
Neutral 9 7.8 8.5 92.5
Disagree 7 6.0 6.6 99.1
Strongly Disagree 1 9 9 100.0
Total 106 91.4 100.0

Missing O 10 8.6

Total 116 100.0
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21. Tests were fair and an assessment of what we thought we were responsible for.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 63 54.3 61.2 61.2
Agree 27 23.3 26.2 874
Neutral 10 8.6 9.7 97.1
Disagree 3 2.6 2.9 100.0
Total 103 88.8 100.0
Missing 0 13 11.2
Total 116 100.0
22. Encourages me to ask questions.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 61 52.6 58.1 58.1
Agree 29 25.0 27.6 85.7
Neutral 12 10.3 11.4 97.1
Disagree 3 2.6 2.9 100.0
Total 105 90.5 100.0
Missing O 11 9.5
Total 116 100.0
23. Overall rating of this instructor.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Excellent 73 62.9 68.2 68.2
Good 22 19.0 20.6 88.8
Average 10 8.6 9.3 98.1
Needs Improvement 2 1.7 1.9 100.0
Total 107 92.2 100.0
Missing O 9 7.8
Total 116 100.0
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